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Honorable Walter J..Dewvees
City Councilman

City Hall

Baltimore - 2, Marylend
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Dear Mr. Devees:

Your letter of January 12, 1951, asks for a legal opinion on
Ordinance No. 2436, relating to the transfer of responsibility for the maintenance of

safety pylons from the Police Department to the Bureau of Hechanical-llectrién'Service.

The first pn}ngraph of the Ordinance states that "the responsibility.

for maintaining a.nd eliulmting safety pylons on the streets of Baltimore nov is

vested in tho Police Dowrtnont ® &%,  Although 1_t. ‘{8 true the Police Departument

has assumed this ruponubllity in fact, there ﬁppears'to be no specific legislative
basis for the assumption of this duty. Section 139 of Article 664, 1947 Supplement

to the Annotated Code of Maryland, provides as follows:

r;-:"_."""—f""""'"'[

"Local authorities in their respective Jurisdictions shall
place and maintain such traffic control devices upon

highvays under their Jjurisdiction as they may deem necessary
to indicate and to carry out the provisions of this Article
or local traffic ordinances or to regulate, varm or guide
traffic.  All such traffic control devices hereafter erected
shall conform to the State menual and specifications.”

Section 2 (23) defines official trafric control devices as "an eigns, signals,
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markings end devices not mcmittmt vith this article » placed or orocted by authoritf

i‘

of a pudblic body or ornuu having Juriodietion for the purpose.of rogtnnt.mg, varn
“or m_idin; trd‘ﬁe."- -S‘fqty wlonl undoubtedly _rnll vithin this definition and u-c;,, |

therefore, covered by the provisions of Boc_t!.on 139 quoted above,
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éootion 139 also uses the term, "1__0«1 authorities"”, and this 1is

‘ dotinod by Bocticn 2 (aa) "cnry émty, municipal nd other local board or boﬁy
hnin. mthoﬂty to dopt loeal polico regulations \mdcr tho constitution and lawvs or
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